Model Numbering Example:
An environmentally screened, 10 watts, dual output, 5 Vdc and 15 Vdc, the model number would
be CB10DM/5/15.  A non-environmentally screened dual output, 12 Vdc and 15 Vdc,  would be
model number CB10DI/12/15.  The first output voltage in the model number is located on channel
1, and the second output voltage in the model number is located on channel 2 (see case drawing).
•     .38 Inch Profile
•     Remote Turn On / Output Status (TTL)
•     Output Overvoltage Protection
•     Output Overcurrent Protection
•     Outputs Isolated Allowing Any Combination of
Output Voltages and Polarity
•     Fixed Frequency (500kHz) Conversion
•     High Temperature Burn-In
•     100% Environmental Screening (M Models)
Nominal Output
Voltage (Volts)
2
3.3
5
5.2
12
15
Dual Output;
Per Channel Output
Current (Amps)
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.96
0.42
0.33
FEAFEATURESTURES
SELECTION CHARTSELECTION CHART
CB10D
10 Watts Output Power
DUAL OUTPUT
Input Voltage
Brown Out (@75% Load)
No Load Power Dissipation
Inrush Charge
Reflective Ripple Current
Logic Disable Current (Sink)
Logic Disable Voltage (TTL)
Logic Disable Power In
Efficiency up to: See Page 27
EMI: Units conform to MIL-STD-461D (on the input leads) with companion filter
Input Transient:  Units can withstand 50V transients for up to 0.1 second
INPUT CHARAINPUT CHARACTERISCTERISTICSTICS
STABILITY
50 dB
-50 dB
0 dB
180°
-180°
0°
Phase
Gain
PER CHANNEL
Series
Total Output
Power
Dual Output
Unscreened (I) or Screened (M)
Output Voltage: Maximum Current as stated
in selection chart
How to Order:
CB  10  D    M   /   5 /  1 2
Set Point Accuracy
Load Regulation